	RM PTO: 1595 (1) P 05-20-	2002			
1-31	1-92 S (RE		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	emark Office
	Met 110. 200/201				٥ <u>.</u>
	the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102095		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ocuments or copy thereof.	38.2
1.	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Kapil Surlaker Sreenivas Gollapudi Lakshminarayanan Chidambaran Debashis Saha	Name: Oracle Corporation			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Addre	Internal Address:		
	Yes Nc	The state of the s			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City:		State: Zip:	
			Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway, MS 50P7		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address			
	Other	City: Redwood	Shores	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94065</u>	
	Execution Date: May 9, 2002	Additional pan	na(e) & addraec(e	es) attached? ☐ Yes 【	ZI No.
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(t	es) attached: res [<u> </u>
٠.	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execut	ion date of the ar	oplication is: May 9, 2002	
۸	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No	•		
Α.	Faterit Application No(s)	D. Faterit No.	D(S)	111138	12
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	1917470	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				1
-	concerning document should be mailed:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>.</u>
	Name: Peter C. Mei	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		⊠ Encl	osed		
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP				
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required			
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	requ	uirea		
		8. Deposit A	Account Number:	12-2475	
		J. 23,733.			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:				
٥.				the sheet convice a true conv	of the
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	correct and any a	mached copy is a true copy	, or the
	original decument.		10-07	7	
		Date:	10-00		
	ter C. Mei, Reg No. 39,768		'		
Pei			boot: 7		
	Total number of page	s including cove	r Sneet. <u>r</u>		
ON	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not dat	tach this portion			
	Do not det	formation to:			
i	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Director — U.S. Pat	ent and Tradema	ark Office		
		ssignments			
		ton, D.C. 20231			
					اسط
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estiminated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	ated to average a e data needed, an Patent and Trade	bout 30 minutes d completing and emark Office, Office	per document to be record reviewing the sample coving the of Information Systems adjuction Project. (0651-00	red, ver sheet. , PK2- 911),
	including time for reviewing the document and general Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Washington, D.C. 20503	gement and Budg	јет, Рарегмогк К	Gudonori, Tojous, (Comment	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:				
Kapil Surlaker, 2680 Fayette Drive, Apt. 416, Mountain View, California 94040				
Sreenivas Gollapudi, 10389 Bonny Drive, Cupertino, California 95014				
Lakshminarayanan Chidambaran, Felix Terrace, Fremont, California 94555				
Debashis Saha, 1200 East Hillsdale Blvd., #49B, Foster City, California 94404				
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))				
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:				
METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR EFFICIENT PROCESSING OF REMOTE- MAPPED QUERIES				
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,				
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and				
WHEREAS:				
Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065				
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:				
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

2

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

(1) Kapil Surlaker

Date: 05(09/02

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

3

(2) Sreenivas Gollapudi

Date: 05.09-1201

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

4

(3) Lakshminarayanan Chidambaran

Date: 9th May 2002

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

5

(4)

Date: 2th they 02

Oracle Matter No. OID 2001-162-01

RECORDED: 05/10/2002